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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS

REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @$50.10 (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)

REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @%$32.40 (CONSISTENT)
REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @%$90.10 (CONSISTENT)

REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)

REAR END PANEL INNER (CONSISTENT)

REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)
TAILLAMP @$661.10 (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE LOCK (CONSISTENT)

TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE REFLECTOR @$368.20 (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING (CONSISTENT)
TAILGATE INNER HOLDER (CONSISTENT)
HONDA LOGO (CONSISTENT)

FREED EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)

HYBRID EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)

REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)
FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)

FLOOR PANEL TOP MAT (CONSISTENT)

FLOOR PANEL UNDERCOVER (CONSISTENT)
REAR EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)

REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING (CONSISTENT)
REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD (CONSISTENT)
FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)

FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @$38.60 (CONSISTENT)

FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)
FRONT BUMPER COVER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)

NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED
NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DISTORTED
DISTORTED
DEFORMED

O/S CUT
DISTORTED
DAMAGED

CuT

NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NECESSARY
DEFORMED
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
NECESSARY
DEFORMED

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
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100.20
829.40
64.80
180.20
509.40
351.20
208.40
1,322.20
1,115.90
185.90
241.70
315.80
288.90
736.40
85.90
55.10
38.40
56.90
59.40
828.20
1,578.20

588.20
241.20
671.10

38.20
145.40
986.40

77.20
295.80
165.80

829.40
64.80
509.40
351.20
208.40
661.10
1,115.90
185.90
241.70

288.90
85.90
55.10
38.40
56.90
59.40

828.20
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Qty Description of Parts Condition vES:Lmsﬁf)epB(sy;)) Gy Agé)LjSted
1|FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT) CRACKED 690.40 690.40
1|FRONT GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 78.10 78.10
1|FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT) CuT 168.40 168.40
2|HEADLAMP @$1740.00 (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 3,480.00 -
2|HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @$60.50 (CONSISTENT) |O/S CRACKED 121.00 60.50
LESS 20% DISCOUNT - -1,561.12
16,899.70 6,244.48
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) (SN) DEFORMED 30.00 30.00
1|REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (CONSISTENT) (SN) DEFORMED 30.00 30.00
1|REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT) (SN) DAMAGED 280.00 200.00
1 (RSEA)\R END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (CONSISTENT) |NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
N
1|REAR END PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 60.00 60.00
1 '(I'SAIISGATE CHROME MOULDING CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NOT NECESSARY 20.00 -
N
1 '(I'SAIISGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
N
1| TAILGATE SURROUND MOULDING (CONSISTENT) (SN) [NECESSARY 150.00 100.00
1| TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 60.00 60.00
1|GECKO STICKER (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 30.00
1|REAR CAMERA (CONSISTENT) (SN) NOT NECESSARY 480.00 -
1|REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS NECESSARY 60.00 60.00
(CONSISTENT) (SN)
1|FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 300.00 200.00
1|FLOOR PANEL UNDERCOVER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN) [INECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (CONSISTENT) (SN) NOT NECESSARY 30.00 -
1|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN) NECESSARY 20.00 20.00
1,740.00 930.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING (FRONT). 400.00 200.00
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Qty Description of Parts Condition Vss'::(msﬁgepe’(é)) oL Agé)LjSted
SPRAY PAINTING (FRONT). 400.00 200.00
WIRING (FRONT). 50.00 30.00
PANEL BEATING (REAR). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 1,400.00 1,000.00
FLOOR PANEL.
SPRAY PAINTING (REAR). 1,400.00 900.00
WIRING (REAR). 50.00 30.00
TO SPRAY TUFF COAT. 150.00 80.00
TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR. 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE REAR CAMERA. 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE VIDEO RECORDER. 100.00 50.00
TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY. 150.00 60.00
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE GLASS. 180.00 120.00
TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS. 150.00 80.00
TO REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE. NOT NECESSARY 150.00 -

4,780.00 2,850.00

GRAND TOTAL 23,419.70 10,024.48
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 7,900.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
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ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.




