

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SMP 3395C

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
2	REAR NUMBER PLATE LAMP @\$50.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	100.20	-
1	REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	829.40	829.40
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$32.40 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	64.80	64.80
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$90.10 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	180.20	-
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	509.40	509.40
1	REAR END PANEL INNER (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	351.20	351.20
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	208.40	208.40
2	TAILLAMP @\$661.10 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CUT	1,322.20	661.10
1	TAILGATE (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,115.90	1,115.90
1	TAILGATE LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	185.90	185.90
1	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP (CONSISTENT)	CUT	241.70	241.70
1	TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	315.80	-
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	288.90	288.90
2	TAILGATE REFLECTOR @\$368.20 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	736.40	-
1	TAILGATE GLASS MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	85.90	85.90
1	TAILGATE INNER HOLDER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	55.10	55.10
1	HONDA LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	38.40	38.40
1	FREED EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	56.90	56.90
1	HYBRID EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	59.40	59.40
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	828.20	828.20
1	FLOOR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,578.20	-
1	FLOOR PANEL TOP MAT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	588.20	-
1	FLOOR PANEL UNDERCOVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	241.20	241.20
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	671.10	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	38.20	-
1	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	145.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	986.40	986.40
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$38.60 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	77.20	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	295.80	-
1	FRONT BUMPER COVER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	165.80	-

Report Ref No. CS/ASM22008841/Aqy3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	690.40	690.40
1	FRONT GRILLE LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	78.10	78.10
1	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	CUT	168.40	168.40
2	HEADLAMP @\$1740.00 (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	3,480.00	-
2	HEADLAMP LOWER BRACKET @\$60.50 (CONSISTENT)	O/S CRACKED	121.00	60.50
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-	-1,561.12
			16,899.70	6,244.48
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) (SN)	DEFORMED	30.00	30.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (CONSISTENT) (SN)	DEFORMED	30.00	30.00
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT) (SN)	DAMAGED	280.00	200.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	REAR END PANEL SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	20.00	-
1	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	TAILGATE SURROUND MOULDING (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	150.00	100.00
1	TAILGATE GLASS SEALANT (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	GECKO STICKER (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	REAR CAMERA (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	480.00	-
1	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	300.00	200.00
1	FLOOR PANEL UNDERCOVER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT GRILLE CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (SN)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
			1,740.00	930.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	PANEL BEATING (FRONT).		400.00	200.00

Report Ref No. CS/ASM22008841/Aqy3m4



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	SPRAY PAINTING (FRONT).		400.00	200.00
	WIRING (FRONT).		50.00	30.00
	PANEL BEATING (REAR). INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FLOOR PANEL.		1,400.00	1,000.00
	SPRAY PAINTING (REAR).		1,400.00	900.00
	WIRING (REAR).		50.00	30.00
	TO SPRAY TUFF COAT.		150.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR.		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE REAR CAMERA.		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE VIDEO RECORDER.		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY.		150.00	60.00
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE GLASS.		180.00	120.00
	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE FITTINGS.		150.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE EXHAUST PIPE.	NOT NECESSARY	150.00	-
			4,780.00	2,850.00
	GRAND TOTAL		23,419.70	10,024.48

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		7,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		·

Report Ref No. CS/ASM22008841/Aqy3m4



ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng, AMSOE, AMIRTE, AMSAE-A, M. MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.